

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 751 OF 2012

MONIKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was called out twice.
In the first call, no one appeared for the respondent and
the matter was kept back.
In the second call also, nobody appears for the respondent.
Instead of passing an ex-parte order, we intend to give one
opportunity to the respondent's advocate to appear on the next date.
List the matter after one week.

|(Rajesh Dham))
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|